## FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

DATED:31.07.23 NO: 276/23

Certified that the Alangad Jama-ath Public School, Karumaloor pin 683511 (Name of the building or premises ) Run by Alangad Jama-ath Educational. and Charitable Trust (Address) comprised of no Basements (s) and G+2 (Upper floors) owned/ occupied by Alangad Jama-ath Public School (Name of the Institution) have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of state/UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire service on 04.07.23 (Date of Inspection) in the presence of Binu Abdul Karim, Manager (Name and Address of the Manager/ Secretory or his Representative) and that the building / premises is fit or occupancy upto classes XII (X/XII) with effect from 31.07.23 for the period of one year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of specific condition as appended:-

1. This Certificate is issued on the condition that the fire fighting system installed will be kept always functional and the owner of the building should take special care to maintain the system installed in proper working condition.

Issued on 31.07.23 (date if issue) at

N Paravur

\*Strike out whichever is not applicable

Signature With Seal:

Name

Designation

Fire and Rescue Station

(Place) by

Name &Address of Department/ Office: Fire And Rescue Station, N Paravur

To

Name & Address of the Institution

## **ENDORSEMENT**

The NO Objection Certificate issued by Fire Service stand cancelled and annulled

(reason to be recorded)

(Name and Designation of

authorised signatory)

Alangad Jama-ath Public Schoo Karumalloor

Alangad Jama-ath Public School Karumalloor